Data Sheet
January 1999
Quad Differential Drivers
BDG1A, BDP1A, BDGLA, BPNGA, BPNPA, and BPPGA
Features
■ Pin-equivalent to the general-trade 26LS31 device,
with improved speed, reduced power consumption,
and significantly lower levels of EMI

Quad Differential Drivers
14 Lucent Technologies Inc.
Ordering Information
Part Number Intern.
Term.
Surge
Prot.
Package Type Comcode Former
Pkg. Type
Former
Part #
BDG1A16E None No 16-pin, Plastic SOJ 107914186 1041 LG, MG, MGA
BDG1A16E-TR None No Tape & Reel SOJ 107914194 1041 LG, MG, MGA
BDG1A16G None No 16-pin, Plastic SOIC 107914160 1141 LG, MG, MGA
BDG1A16G-TR None No Tape & Reel SOIC 107914178 1141 LG, MG, MGA
BDG1A16NB None No Plastic SOIC/NB 107914202 1241 LG, MG, MGA
BDG1A16NB-TR None No Tape & Reel SOIC/NB 107914210 1241 LG, MG, MGA
BDG1A16P None No 16-pin, Plastic DIP 107914004 41 LG, MG, MGA
BDP1A16E 220 Ω No 16-pin, Plastic SOJ 107914293 1041 LP, MP, MPA
BDP1A16E-TR 220 Ω No Tape & Reel SOJ 107914301 1041 LP, MP, MPA
BDP1A16G 220 Ω No 16-pin, Plastic SOIC 107914319 1141 LP, MP, MPA
BDP1A16G-TR 220 Ω No Tape & Reel SOIC 107914327 1141 LP, MP, MPA